SECOND AMENDMENT
TRAFFIC STUDY SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS2064A

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 12 day of Navember 2019, and shall
be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Traffic Study Services {"Agreement’) by and between the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipat corporation of the State of Hlinois ("Commission”™) and AECOM Technical
Services, Inc. ("Consultant’) effective December 8, 2015 with the ke operation and effect as if the same were incerporated
{herein,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretolore entered into an Agreement effective the 8% day of
December 2015, wherein the Consultant is to provide Traffic Study Services for Various Project Sites for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include Additional Services
performed and asscciated compensation due to Consullant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein, the
parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

it is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the scle madification of, changes in and amendments to the
Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2 Schedule A Scope of Services
21 The Consultant is to provide Traffic Study Services.

3 Term
3.1 This Amendment extends the tenm of the Agreement through December 31, 2020.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consuitant and the signature(s) of each person signing
on behalf of the Consuitant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the Consultant to all terms and
conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except as and to the extent
that the terms of the Agresment are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect.




SECOND AMENDMENT
TRAFFIC STUDY SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS2064A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 2.

ATTEST:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

Date:

Date: IQIQ!Q

CONSULTANT

AECOM Teclgjcal Services, Inc.
By: )’{O : Date: tZ/CI /tQ
— o

Subscribed and sworn to me this

7/"1‘ day of (Fcevber 2023

/ / KIMBERLY KEMPER
_ _ D OFFICIAL SEAL
6((,(}/ Z/,_}_/ i Notary Public, State of lllinois
{ NO‘&I’}{PIHD"C °// My Commission Expires
August 11, 2023
My Commission expires: lf 17202

(Seal of Notary)

Approved as to form and legality

\;f% Date: /2‘/3*20/7

Neal & Leroy, LLC



All AECOM Technical Services, Inc. officers in the United States with Board of Directors approved corporate titles
of Senior Vice President or above are authorized under the bylaws of AECOM Technical Services, Inc. to execute
contracts or otherwise bind the company. In addition, the individuals listed below have been authorized by the
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Board of Directors to execute contracts or otherwise bind the company within
the boundaries of the noted Regions and Business Lines. Authority to sign on behalf of AECOM Technical
Services, Inc., is personal to the individual so authorized; AECOM does not permit individuals so authorized to
delegate their authority. Signature Authority (including the execution of contracts, contract amendments, and
proposals) must in all cases conform to the then-current Americas Geography Sub-Delegations of Authority and

any further sub-delegation document issued by the Region or Business Line, as applicable.

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. — Signatory List

Effective February 4, 2019

Last Name First Name Region Area/Market Sector Business Line
Greater FL/Latin America/Miami

Abbott Mark Southeast Metro Water

Abellera Yvonne All All Support/Cross Services

Abernethy Robert Gulf Coast Texas Water

AbiDargham Antoine NY Metro+ NYC Metro Buildings + Places

Abolt Bill All Infrastructure Leadership - level 5 | Power & Industrial

Abs Michael All All Procurement

Adams Mike Midwest Eastern Midwest Environment

Adams Robert Northeast New England Water

Adilman Aaron All Building Engineering Buildings + Places

Ahmed Ferzan M. Midwest Midwest Transportation

A'Hara Allan All National Transportation Transportation

Alberg Jonathan All All Environment

Albrecht John Northeast New England Environment

Alfonso Juan Southeast Florida PM/CM

Alfstad Kelley Gulf/Southwest Denver Metro B+P

Amoriello Jeff Southeast DC Metro Transportation

Anderson Francis B. Midwest Midwest Buildings + Places

Anderson William R. LA Metro+ LA Metro Buildings + Places

Anthony Oshorne Southeast Mid-Atlantic Transportation
Support/Cross

Arevalo Jazzmin All All Services/Procurement

Arkin Yoav Southeast Mid-Atlantic Transportation

Armstrong Glenn | Midwest Eastern Midwest Environment

Arvidson Mike Pacific Greater Southern California Environment

Astorga Mack All Industrial Power and Industrial

Atkinson Nathan Southeast Mid-Atlantic Water

Attalla Mourad R. Pacific Pacific Water

Atter Steve Northeast New England Environment

Attia G. Jerry Midwest Midwest Buildings + Places

Aylsworth -

Bonzelet Laura Midwest Eastern Midwest Transportation

Azzaro John NY Metro+ NYC Metro Transportation




. All AECOM Technical Services, Inc. officers in the United States with Board of Directors approved corporate titles
of Senior Vice President or above are authorized under the bylaws of AECOM Technical Services, Inc. to execute
contracts or otherwise bind the company. In addition, the individuals listed below have been authorized by the
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Board of Directors to execute contracts or otherwise bind the company within
the boundaries of the noted Regions and Business Lines. Authority to sign on behalf of AECOM Technical
Services, Inc., is personal to the individual so authorized; AECOM does not permit individuals so authorized to
delegate their authority. Signature Authority (including the execution of contracts, contract amendments, and
proposals) must in all cases conform to the then-current Americas Geography Sub-Delegations of Authority and
any further sub-delegation document issued by the Region or Business Line, as applicable.

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. — Signatory List
Effective February 4, 2019

Last Name First Name Region Area/Market Sector Business Line
Greater FL/Latin America/Miami

Abbott Mark Southeast Metro Water

Abellera Yvonne All All Support/Cross Services

Abernethy Robert Gulf Coast Texas Water

AbiDargham Antoine NY Metro+ NYC Metro Buildings + Places

Abolt Bill All Infrastructure Leadership - level 5 | Power & Industrial

Abs Michael All All Procurement

Adams Mike Midwest Eastern Midwest Environment

Adams Robert Northeast New England Water

Adilman Aaron All Building Engineering Buildings + Places

Ahmed Ferzan M. Midwest Midwest Transportation

A'Hara Allan All National Transportation Transportation

Alberg Jonathan All All Environment

Albrecht John Northeast New England Environment

Alfonso Juan Southeast Florida PM/CM

Alfstad Kelley Gulf/Southwest Denver Metro B+P

Amoriello Jeff Southeast DC Metro Transportation

Anderson Francis B. Midwest Midwest Buildings + Places

Anderson William R. LA Metro+ LA Metro Buildings + Places

Anthony Osborne Southeast Mid-Atlantic Transportation
Support/Cross

Arevalo Jazzmin All All Services/Procurement

Arkin Yoav Southeast Mid-Atlantic Transportation

Armstrong Glenn | Midwest Eastern Midwest Environment

Arvidson Mike Pacific Greater Southern California Environment

Astorga Mack All Industrial Power and Industrial

Atkinson Nathan Southeast Mid-Atlantic Water

Attalla Mourad R. Pacific Pacific Water

Atter Steve Northeast New England Environment

Attia G. lerry Midwest Midwest Buildings + Places

Aylsworth -

Bonzelet Laura Midwest Eastern Midwest Transportation

Azzaro John NY Metro+ NYC Metro Transportation




